508822854 10/19/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI573988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. ROXANA BELCIU KERNS	10/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AMARASTESIA LTD
Street Address:	630 S SAPODILLA AVE
Internal Address:	PH523
City:	WEST PALM BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11904122
Application Number:	18530003
Application Number:	17481070
Application Number:	63224220
Application Number:	63196873
Application Number:	63430526
Application Number:	63494972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6462694495

Email: drroxanakerns@gmail.com,Drrbkerns@amarastesia.com

Correspondent Name: Dr. Roxana Belciu Belciu Kerns

Address Line 1: 630 S SAPODILLA AVE

Address Line 2: PH523

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxana Belciu Kerns
SIGNATURE:	Roxana Belciu Kerns

508822854 PATENT REEL: 068947 FRAME: 0682

DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment_DrKernsToAmarastesia (1)#page1.tiff			
source=SCHEDULE A#page1.tiff			

PATENT REEL: 068947 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE:**

ROXANA BELCIU KERNS 630 S Sapodilla Ave., PH 523 West Palm Beach, FL 33401

State or Country of Formation: US

630 S Sapodilla Ave., PH 523

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

AMARASTESIA LTD

Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and any foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in SCHEDULE A (the entire right, title and interest in each such application are also hereby sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already done so); and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any and all rights to sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said United States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Assignor's Signature:	Δ	Residence:	West Palm Beach, FL
	JMII-		
	Roxana Belciu Kerns	Post Office Address:	630 S Sapodilla Ave., PH 523
Date: 10.16.2024			West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Citizenship:	US		

PATENT REEL: 068947 FRAME: 0684

SCHEDULE A

Docket #	App #	Filing Date	Patent #
2728.003USC1	US 18/530,003, Published	12/05/2023	
	as 20240099709)		
2728.003US	US 17/481,070	09/21/2021	11904122
NA	US 63/224,220	07/21/2021	
NA	US 63/196,873	06/04/2021	
2728.001USP1	US 63/430,526	12/06/2022	
2728.001USP2	US 63/494,972	04/07/2023	
NA	PCT/RO2022/050001	03/23/2022	
	(Published as WO		
	2022/255897 A1		
NA	EP 22718828. 1A (Also	03/23/2023	
	written as EP 20220718828		
	and published as		
	EP4346653A1)		

RECORDED: 10/19/2024

PATENT REEL: 068947 FRAME: 0685